1'5.&&;“.1}##. 3

"!I. i -;u--l.-l..pdr—-

[ = -
e
L

_-,—J—.—

i R e
Jy vl A .-.'.r.'l.*':.i'.-].t._.'..‘-.'a.#j"

|
E)

i
s
i

3 g ---":...- i o, ok B

e o s wier

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

At a regular adjourned meeting of the Common Council of the

Citvy of fikeville, Kentucky,
of Pikeville, {ﬁqtuLf? on We
present:

Mayor,

Councilman,

convened and held in the city hall in the City

inesday, October 6, 1943, the following were
M. D. Flanary,
and
K. Hatmaker.

There not being a quorum present- Council stood ad journed.

City Clerk.

i ge s }’fﬁ&aﬁ»ﬁtuf

T’q'r':"l" = -

At a regular meeting of the Common Councill of the City of

Pikeville, Kentucky, convened

and held in the city hall in the city of

Pikeville, Kentucky, on the 19th day of October, 194%, the following were

present:
Mayor,

Councilmen,

There not being

M. D. Flanary,

and
J. K. Hatmeker, and
Charles R. Epperson.

s guorum present council stood adjourned

until its next regular meeting.

¢ !/‘.Lt.

oy - i '_;L--{:-"
PROVED: )% : ‘.;&ixme

LY

At a regular
Kentucky, convened
Kentucky, on the

Pikeville,
Pikeville,
present:

meeting of the Common Council of he y of

1 %
and held in the eclty hall in the City of

ond day of November, 1943, the following were

No one eppearing (it being election night), Couneil stood

adjourned until its next regu

lar meeting.

APPROVED: y

City Clerk.

I’-.//f' A

Mayor.

At a regu
Pikeville, Kentucky, convened

Pikelele, Kentucky, on the 16

were present:
Mayor,

Councilmen

Councilmen,

Childers were absent,

lar meating of |}e Com

Council of the City of
1 in the City of

mon
and held 1 the elty hal /
' 1943, the following

th day ©

M. D.
and
Charles
Walter

F. H.

]

J. Howel Charles E.

4




e e e
s Sy B K : *# e

: 2 ";r'"r'*r#;:-_#.ﬂ ;-':-1|'.h‘ 37 B EHEE RS
s s e e B _ i ; ; A I‘.-{.; =z G ) i e £
1 . i " LT e it ke : .. . L hell r_I- ] A 1R ™ ] F=

R

kel e
&

) '-_

EEE ] --nl.-". -

. r e i) it re A
'--.---n:r- i—:g—'l.-q.-ql-a--a-_..- Hpam g i P TR |

4

AT
T e LA ]
'

T e L R s | S el it

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

The Citv Clerk read the minutes of meetings of October 5, October
19 end November 2, 1943, which were approved.

A. J. Akers, Purchasing Agent, turned in #4.17 for long distance

cells collected by him from telephone in ecity hall, which 1s directed to
be turned over to the City lreasurer.

Alonzo Ford, “Yity Engineer, filed report with reference to sewer
: i . .._.I - = T ' = - IF_I:_ r . ll_l-
line constructed by P. H. Owens on South College Street near Happy Hollovw

Homer Dalton, policeman, filed resignation, which is in words and
i follows:
Sl e npikeville, Kentucky, Nov. 8, 1943.
To Hon. M. D. Flanary, Mayor,
To Members of Pikeville City Counecil: i
I submit to you my resignation as folice of the City
of Pikeville, Ky., effective as of Nov. 8, 1943,
Homer Dalton."”
. H. Sharp moved that said resignation be accepted. Gharles_ﬁ. Epperson
seconded said motion. Upon roll call the vote was as fallnwﬁ- F, H. Sharp,
yes; Charles R. Epperson, yes; Walter Walters, yes; Chﬁrles o0 Childers,
absent; T. J. Howell, absent; J. K. Hatmaier, absenp; Mayor, M, D.Jfl?nﬁry; i
yes. The Mayor declared said motion carried and said resignation duly accepted.

E, E. Trivette, Police Judge, filed report for month of October,
showing receipts and disbursements for sald month, @&s follaws: Amount
31%2%,.50: amount paid out, £427.50; amount due €11y, 2896 .00,

J. C. Williemson, City Jailer, filed report for month of October, 1943,
showine number of prisoners kept in said jail during sald month amd cost of
dieting same.

J. C. Williamson, City Jeiler, filed report for October, 1243, show-~
ing number of federal prisoners kept in city Jail durineg seid month and cost
of dieting seme.

J. C. Williemson, Fire Chief, filed report for October, 1943, giving
number and names of reguler and volunteer firemen for sald mon th.

Walter Walters introduced an ordinance entitled "AN ORDINAN
FIXING THE TIME AND PLACE R THE HOLDING OF ALL REGULAR MEETINGS O

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PIKEVILLE, KENTUCKY, AND REPEALING ALL OI

NANCES OR 559?3 OF UEHTTﬂKEEE IN CONFLICT HEREWITH", ani @Gved Fhet saild
5rdinance be passed and adopted. F. H, sharp seconded said motion. “pon
roll call the vote was as follows:

Walter Walters,

F. H. Sharp,

Charles R. Epperson,

Charles E. Childers,

T. J. Howell,

J. K. Hatmaker,

Mayor, M., D. Flanary,
svor declared said motion carried

dopted.

A
B |

=
D
3 Oh R
() == wa =e

> <} <

=le
e+ o cf

L w

2 th OO

@ @
-

e b b
O OO

4
1

0 [0

sordinsnce duly passed

0T
B
=
il

!__'u -
k

hii

N
F

Garfield Pleckburn, efter having been designatl
of Police and approved by the Maj as Specilal Pa%jcewan fo
before J. M. Hatcher, a Notary Fublic in and for £1ke Lounty
the oath of office as required Dy law.

e

- = N
e |

The City Clerk pr

Collector, for texes for year 194.
| "RECEIVED of John
taining City of Plkeville taxes I
Book - Preclnect

(Containi

whlch were

|
T
' L]

e
|
|

L
L

il
]
L
.

i
;.._-_.-... :
5
k
R

|_-';-1h-rl'-| [

i,

) THCARRE : -
L ol e d i

SILEN o TR -

b Gy g S R e

L
o |
il



v
r,.

B

sl g :."-ltl_...l-l-h'l'.'n'.'lrm t-;uﬁhrn-n.:

1-
:

o e

LRl S b Ty Lol s 'ﬁ.".?]' "f-ﬁ."ﬁ"\-"l

e e
'
9 1

e e o s

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

ORDERED THAT:
Duncan Meter Corporation be, and it is hereby allowed
5044 12, balance in full, of full purchase price of parking meters,

out of Purchasing Account, Iﬂr:ina Meter Fund, as of October 11,

ORDERED THAT:
CGollector srnal Revenue be, and he is hereby allowed the

sum of#8.85 for withholding ta third ouarter 1943, payable out of
Operating Account, Parking Meter Irund s of October 30, 1943.

ORDERED THAT:

R. P. Robinson be, and ne s hereby allowed the sum of $132.70
for salary as policeman and extra dutie: October, 1943, payable out of
Operating Account, Parking Meter IFunc of November 1, 1945

Francis, francis
¥kx1imrxMussxx, Inc., be, an k-4 sreby allowed the
for bond renewal oI 3. P. Robinson, fFollcems year ending
out of Operating Account, Parking Meter Fund.

.

be, and it is hereby allowed the sum of
530.99 for account, as D inve . dated 10-15-423, payable out of Operating
Account, Parking Mete

ORDERED THAT:

United Carbon Company be, and it is hereby allowe«
8641.58 for 4,752,411 cu. ft. gas G 3i¢ per M., for August,
out of ﬂpurauln.; Account, Gas Distribution System Fund, as

ORDERED

Eastern Kentueky Exploration Company be, and it is hereby al-
lowed the sum of 5270.54 for 4,752,411 cu. ft. gas & 64¢ per M less 1/8th,
for August, 1943, na"ahlﬂ out uf Gnnrdt ng Account, Gas Di <
Fund, as of October 19, 1943.

ORDERED T”A..

- : state be, and 1t 1s
£38,36 | ll cu., ft. gas & B6%¢
ﬁa;ahlﬂ o g Account, Gas Distributi
October lg,

hereby allowed the sum of
per H., for August, 1943,
on Systiem i11nd as O

ORDERED THAT

Collector of Internal Revenue be, and he is hereby allowed the
gum of 240.90 for withholding tax [JF third quarter of year 1943, payable
out of Operating Account, Gas Distribution System fund, as of October 30,1943,

ORDERED THAT:

Jock Huffman be, and she is hereby allowed the sum O1 $74.90
for salary as assistant clerk of utilities for October, 1943, payable out of
Operating Account, Gas Distribution System Fund, as of November 1 943,

ORDERED THAT:

Ralph Hagans be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $10.00
for reading gas meters for hﬂtaber, 1943 payable out of Operating Account,
Gas Distribution System Fund, as of November 1, 1943,

ORDERED THAT

F. E, Bevins be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $144,80
for saslary as superintendent of utilities for Oectobper, 1943, psyable out of
Operating Account, Gas Distribution System Fund, as of November 1, 1l943.

ORDERED THAT:

Tom Fields be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of §l4
for salary as assistant superintendent Gf u ili‘les for October, 19
able out of Operating Account, Gas Distribu 1tlon Fund, as of
November 1, 1943.

.10
45, Day-

ORDERED THAT:

nitﬂé carbon Company be, and it is hereby allowed the sum of
4828 ,.68 for 6,212,446 cu. ft. gas ¢ ¢ per M r September, 1943, payable
out of Dperatlar Account, Gas : - : as of November 2,1949

ORDERED THAT:
) Kentucky Exploration Compar and it is hereby allowed
sum of #353.32 for 6,212,446 cu, ft. gas 344 per M., less 1/8th, for

September, 1943,payable ocut o1 Operating Account, Ga Distribution System
fund, as of I 2, 1943.

he

BT REN THAM -
ORDERE HA'T :

H. H. Ramey's Estate be, and 1t allowed the sum of
150,48 for 1/8th of 6,212,446 cu. ft. &£ & 61 D '.. , for September, 1943,
1 , 1§

payable out of Operating Account, Gas Distri T“if; tem Fund, as of
November 2, 1943,
ORDERED THAT:
Myre Cline, Clerk, be, and she 1s hereby allowed
for incidental expense accnunt ag clerk of utilities for October,

pavable out of Operatine Aane
Perating Account, Gas Distribution System Fund.

Sl e
et
ﬂt&%gi:iﬁgﬁga

F

'u;:u:'dlimf_'.'r.:ﬂ;-'}!:'k: ruge b ey om

- e R




¥ ﬁkﬁﬁérﬂ%*%%ﬂaﬁm B B T

-
¥

A PRt T IRIT T RO, : ._'_.
el -"-m.*-a'-r-"lr"-k-*uwn-*}aﬂ raanglntamon

S e e e Y i

i1,
TR e

.l
-
i

-
)
r
o
E .

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

AP e s v+ e . e e e e el W
Y ' 1]

) P o T S e e

ORDERED THAT:

gouthern Bell Telephone asnd Telegraph Company be, and it is hereby
allowed the sum of ‘E 00 for serviece for phones Mo, 259 and 235, payable out
of Operating Accmuwt, Gas Distribution System Fund.

ORDERED TH

Cumberlend Publishing Company be, and it is hereby allowed the sum
of 87.15 for account, as per two involices dated 10-8-43, payable out of
Operating Account, Gas Distribution System Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

0il Well Supply Company be, and it is hereby allowed the sum of
£195.96 for account, as per invoices from 10-1-43 to and including 11-5-43,
payable out of Operating Account, Gas Distribution System Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
United Carbon Comp any be, aﬂ1 it is hereby allowed the sum of

395.41 for 10,336,351 cu. ft. gas @ 15 2¢ per M,, for October, 1943, payable
Dut of D?eratlﬂq ﬂceudqt, Gas Dlﬂtrlbutlan System fund.

ORDERED THAT:

Eastern Kentucky Exploretion Company be, and it is hereby allowed
the sum of $587.86 for 1{1,3%,3.}1 cu. ft. gas 6%¢ *}nr M,, less 1/8th, for
October, 1943, payable out of Operating Account, Gas Di stribution System Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

H. H. Ramey's Estate be, and 1it is hereby allowed the sum of
483.99 for 1/8th of 10,336,351 cu. ft. gas @ 63¢ per M., for October, 1943,
payable out of Operat *np Accaunt Gas Distribution System Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Een Williamson & Company be, and it is hereby allowed the sum of

$406.92 for account, as per invoice dated 10-6-43, payable out of Water Works
Department Fund, as of October 15, 194<

ORDERED THAT:
Emmon s-Hawkins Hardware Company be, and it is hereby allowed the

sum of $459.62 for account, as per invoice dated 10-8-43, paysble out of
Water Works Department Fund as of October 15, 1945

ORDERED THAG:
Joe Ratliff be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of 837.20 for

labor at water works pleant for first helf month of October, 1943, payable out
of Water Works Department fund, as of October 19, 19435,

ORDERED THAT:

T. T. Blackburn be, and he is hereby sllowed the sum Of $57.40
for labor, as per invoice dated 10-19-43, paysble out of Water Works Department
Fund, as of October 19, 1943.

ORDERED THAT

Morgen Kelle; be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of 49,60 for
labor, as per invoice dated 10-19-43, payable out of Water Works Depertment Fund,
as of QOctober 19, 1943.

ORDERED THAT:

John P, bson be,and he is hereby allowed the sum of £%29,80 for
labor, as per involce ¢ 0-19-43, payable out of Water Works Department
Fund, as of October 1§,

ORDERED THAT

Charlie Gibson be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of 319.70
for labor, as per invoice dated 10-19-43, payable out of Water Works Department
Fund, as of October 19, 1940.

ORDERED THAT:

Orion Mullins bﬂ Yol » is hereby allowed the sum of $14.90 for
labor, as per invoice dated ayable out of Weter Works Jepartment
Fund, as of October 19, 1943,

ORDERED THAT:

J':'hn TDI‘-"] .*J.,:_';n__j ' - hr_r'nlnj :.‘r :111[31,.{& '! ‘l-}'lE‘ sum o f, E": ._'E]{:I f'|:|.I'I-
labor, as per invoice dated ) payable out of Water Works Department
Fund, as of October 19, 1l©40

ORDERED THAT:

lLee Scott be. and he is hereby allowed the sum of $32.90 for
labor, as per invoice dated l“—l“-4”, payable out of Water Works Department
Fund, as per invoice dated 10-19-43, and as of 10-19-403.

ORDERED
Irvin Bowens be. and he is hereby sllowed the sum of

2
labor, as per invoice deted 10-19-43, payable out of Water Works
Fund, as of October 19, 1943

ORDERED THAT:
Hansel Bowens be. and he is hereby allowed the sum of $8,80
for labor, as per invoice datef 0 . pavable out of Water Works Depart-

ment fund, as of Omtober

_;:E-'r
=i
o 7

. .-_-'I iy ._ z r1|_|| ,—_._._ ’ _|_ l.—\.
el ﬂﬁ&? "j e ..:_‘E"F : L T
LR . fe - T ] 1 L o - R
14 _Et%ﬁﬁ?nﬂ ﬁﬁmz.ﬁ*?rr"




F

¥

ERTer— i—|—"

_ﬁ@ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁwmh ﬁmyﬁmﬂwmﬂmw

b R

o
S

i i e 5 A B i S
.

i = r—l1‘+l|-lH --'-firrlﬂr'ﬂlﬂ'—
.'- L ;
l E— - lll!'l-l-lll--'\li

i L e e g e B T O e ke

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

ORDERED THAT:

Jim Price be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $7 .05 for labor
as per invoice dated 10-19-43, payaeble out of Water Works Fund, as of
Oetober 19, 1943.

ORDERED THAT

5111 Osborne be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of 248,90 for
lgbor, as per invoice dated 10-19-49, payable out of Water Works Department
Fund, aes of October 19, 1940.

ORDERED THAT: .

Kenis Gibson be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of 303.60 for
labor as per invoice dated 10-19-43, payable out of Water Wor ks Denartwent Fund
as of October 19, 1943.

ORDERED THAT: c

F. E. Bevins be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of 391,00 for
anounts paid for labor to Bob Dye, $32.40; Green Newsom, #17.20; and Fred Dorton,
$41.40, payable out of Water Works Department Fund, as of October 19, 1943.

ORDERED THAT:

Ben Williamson & Company be, and it is hereby allowed the sum of
$1465,.34 for account, as per invoices dated 10-11-43 and 10-13-43, payable
out of Water Works Department Fund, as of October 23, 1943.

ORDERED THAT:

Collector of Internal Revenue be, and he is hereby allowed the sum
of #92.10 for Withholding Tex for third quarter, year 1943, payable out of
Water Works Department Fund, as of October 30, 1943.

ORDERED THAT:

Joe Ratliff be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of 337.20 for
labor at water works plant for last half month of October, 1943, paysble out
of Water Works Demartnent Fund, as of November 1, 1943.

ORDERED TH

Myre Cline be, and she is hereby allowed the sum of $87.40 for
salary as clerk of utilities for month of October, 1943, payable out of
Water Works Department Fund, as of November 1, 1945.

ORDERED THAT:

Gerty Osborne be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $117.70 for
salary as helper at water works plant for October, 1943, payable ocut of Water
Works Department Fund, as of November 1, 1943.

ORDERED THAT: :

Trimble Helvev be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $48,.80 for
labor, as per involce dated 11-2-43, payasble out of Water Norks Department Fund,
as of November 2, 1943,

ORDERED THAT:

Hansel Bowens be, and he 1s | by allowed the sum of $32.40 for
labor, as per invoice dated ll-2- i 512 oF: Methodist Hospital
per order of Bowens), payable out ¥ T | K artment Fund, as of
November 2, 1943,

ORDERED THAT:

Methodist Hospital of Kentucky be, and it is hereby allowed tThe
sum of $12.00, deduction from wages of Hansel Bowens, as per order, payable
out of Water Works Department Fund, as of November 2, 19405,

ORDERED THAT:
Irvin Bowens be, and he is hereby allowe 1e sum of $p49.40 for

labor, as per involce dated 11-2-43, payable out of We Works Department Fund,
as of November 2, 1943,

ORDERED THAT:

Jim Price be, and he is hereby ved the sum of $30.50 for
labor, as per invoice dated 11-2-43, payeble out of Wat Works Department
Fund, as of November 2, 1943.

ORDERED THAT: -
Orion Mullins be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $S7.70 for
labor, as per involce dated 11-2-4%, payable out of Water Works Department Fund,

as of November 2, 1943.

ORDERED THAT:

Charlie Gibson be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of 49,90 for
labor, as per involce dated 11-2-43, payable out of Water Works Vepartment
fund, as of November 2, 1943

John P n be,end he is hereby allowed the sum ol . 53.10 for
ner invoil [ “Jvenﬁwwrfll 1943, payable out ¢ W r Works
Fund, as of ! ber 2, 1943,

5 1"~\.""|

RDERL
Lee Scott be, and he is hereby ellowed the sum of 309,40 for
inveolce datec -2-4%, payeble out of Water Works “epartment

ember 2

|
R

:-li!-—-q--.u-..._-. : ol

L] ]
e
-

_l..u_".n.,ﬂp e g -k
v "

Pt g e o ey
a- i L.

e T E "
i

i
£

u-mu.-- o

L




S 4 h-:ﬂnrh.*r ey -.*l-f-"l'l-'ll'

e "'JE"" -

l
FECERICRR BN
|}
}
l

3

B T e Tt

- ey
[

%%mm%ﬁm .
> ."ﬂ_

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

ORDERED THAT: : | |
9111 Osborne be, and he is hereby allowed the cmnTaf134%.lD : :
- i r v Thr =]
for labor, &s per tnvolice dated 11-2-43, payable out of Water Works Ueparumen

Fund, as of November 2, 1943,

ORDERED THAT: . 1 r 420 00 f
John Ford be, and he is hereby allowed jne sum o $329.00 for
lebor. as per invoice dated 1ll-2-29, payable out of Water Works Uepartment
, De n

Fund, as of November 2, 1943,

-E-. - :|" IT'C. J
ORDERED THAI Morgan Kelley be, and he 1is hereby allowed the sum of 223,70 for

- i f .ot Wonks Das
labor, as per invoice dated lovembfrqﬂ, 1943, payable out of Water Works Le
partment Fund, as of November &, 1943,

BNDFRH THA
SN i = Kenis Gibson be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $55.10 for

labor, as per invoice dated 1ll-2-49 pafeble out of Water Works Department Fund,
1
as of November 2, 19495.

- ™ q:l ] : .
i T. T. Blackburn be,and he 1s Rce by allowed the sum Of $60.40
for lebor, as per invoice dated 11-2 \ o out of Water Works Department

Fund, as of November 2, 1949.

DERED THAT:
= Kentucky and West Virginia Power Company be, and it is hgreby
allowed the sum of #lT 50 for service for water pump for Octobe 19 43
payable out of Wate Works Department Fund, as of November 2, 19¢3

.J.q- D T.ll-.i d-ll . i o
R : Kentucky and West Virginia Power Combany be, and it 1s hereby al

lowed the sum of 3438,70 for electric service for water works plant fgr Dctnber
1943, payable out of Water Works Department Fund, as of November 2, 19435.

ERED THAT: B
i [ A. B, Kiser be, and he is hereby ¢ allowed the sum of 245,50 for
1sbor . as per invoice dated 11-8-43, paysable out of Water Works Department

i E
Fund, as of November 8, 1940

ORDERED THAT: . Boh iR
Earl Kiser be, end he is hereby allowed the sum O
labor, as p ivaicﬂ dated 11-8-4%, payeble out of Water Works Jﬂﬁarﬂuent
- ¥

L '_h‘,_,
1 P
fund, as - 243 .

DH:] H—ID rﬁ:r *I : i " hac 5 Rl
Tay Justice be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $49.20 fil
: ‘-.4.... . 3 -i'l} 1 ] =11 -I" I":i"i 1_ = T L] - jeﬁ EI-I t]--:-:. E:-rl
labor, as per invoice dated 11-8-435, Dayable out of Water WOTkKs

Fund, as of November 10, 1943.

i s hereby allowed the sun of 818,00 for
A yavable out of Wat Works Department

um of $£19.50 for

“
L= W5 R R o il

it S
I ,er Works He“rvhnent fund,
sbor, as

-
-

- o T
L NOvell

-1-1-_"
- . A S !“
5 | |_i_1-.ﬂ.. f_ ,.l'_ L 8 B ._| i :'I

Norks Department Fund.

spartment fund.

50 for .
rtment fund.

g O e e e S



beipmnli g

. -1-.*...&-:.!'.1?.11.‘* Ty
= ..il.n—-.jlh-d-wl-#"

¥
'.-'r'l"l -.'i:r:- !"-'1 -
e

S T s e -.u |.-l.-'-
]

s PR e S e 1 s
i 1

o - ot - =i e = .
ot gy o e oy T [ B e T T T e
| - R Tt 5 | -
] galoatd, Lo . 2

OF PIKEVILLE

ATTTD T
OHDER L
1al
G &
HWorks

o ]

ll- :_:. ::I.l._l.-‘ .I..J.I_.Al

lgbor, as

fund.

D.-_J.H-u.-.- rl'._-..t‘-.l: h . )
Trimble Helvey 5 n he 1s he ¥V wed the sum © 225,10
- - = = ; . os - y 57 + = T P Tl 1 b r
gabor, as per involce Q | - payaole « L= " : eparument
ORDERED THAT: i
gum of %23.70 for
rks Department Iund.

L=

—
l\_.l-l"-

Y =dd

I:l |":"'.|
pense account a. ark of utilities for QOectober,

L
_J.I':'l-']:__""l"' |u'1r.'. L

Gl er o and she is hereby allowed the

_l_'\_'.'--l!

§

¥ ¢ &

ORDERED

Emmons-Hawkins
sum of %6.91 for account, &as
Worls Department Fund.

A ASYE
AT

| 5
+

ORDERED AR
1 i j
1 Mill Canpeny ODe and it is hereby

T
LLli E
for invoices from 10-1-43 up tO and

i
r Works Department

&
=
e

FPikeville Supply i Flen
allowed the s of 3442.89 for count
late

ineluding 1ll- 3- 43, payeble out or |

a

ORDERED THAT: _ 1 _

Pennsylvanis Salt Manufacturlng compan? ani v hereby al-
lowed the sum of 322.050 for account, as Pel in 3 da =15 payable
out of Water Works Department Fund.

{:I‘I-j:H_-.F ][n - ' 2 g 2 rl - — - -

Ben Williamson & Company . b is hereby allowed aun_bf
+1.33 for account, as per invoice dated - f - N lorKs
Department Fund.

D."‘:D._.l}-{.-lm T: :.I!ll L ® = - .
CElﬁ Brothers Hardware CGJ?EHH b”, eand 1GC 18 hﬁf:b? ﬂl]DWEd the
for account, as per involces from 10-4-43 up to and including

le out of ”ate

Sum f E - . "I'I: b,
r Works Department rund.

LFF 4
11-8-43, psayab

ORDERED THAT: | gt £

Boh Clark be, and ne s1lowed the sum of $122.70 for warkKing
- - T williamson end

during month of September, lY94o, Q 1g vacations of L.?G._ulli;;mauﬂ and

Bob Carter, Jr., DPayable b Department Budget fund, as of

October 11, 1940,

ORDERED THAT: : T s B s
Alonzo Ford be, and 1.'1*.'% is hereby allowed the sum OI 19,00 for
i i . L ™ = o 1|
engineering services, as D invoice dated 10-18-45, Dpay e out of General
Expenditure Budget Fund, of LCuUbET 19, 1943.
ORDERED THAT: I
and he is hereby sllowed the sum Ol
3 d = - = £ e o e o
salET? and attendance at fires as Ilreman during 1¢a~ haelf oI Jeat,
sut of Fire Department Budget Fund, as of Octoter 19, 19495.
ORDE _ 3 IR~ L, |
Pikeville Mattress Compeny be, and it 1ls hereby &a.L.Lowed the sum
of %#21.00 for seven matiresses, as pe involce dat 21-43, payeble out
of Criminal Prosecution Budget Fund, as OL VOt 5 LS

ORDERED THAT: : | |

Collector of Internsl Revenue be, and he is hereby allowed the
sum of $51.80 for Withholding Tax 10T third quarter 19409, payeble out o1
General Expenditure Budget Fund, as of October 30, l1l9409.

ORDERED THAT: | :
Collector of : mav nue be, and he 1s hereby mlluwedpthe
gumn of $96.00 for Nithholdi: r third "_‘_'-i_‘_'].I"'"I' 1‘:'1_3, payable out of
Officers' Salary Budget "“nd 85 October 30, 194

-}t‘ Iﬂt-"--]*rlr-l Revenue be, and he is hereby ellowed the

sum of $3,.90 for | h ing Tax for quarter ending September 30, 19435,
1L A N - il ¥ . L _ 1 - =

] T } Tty = 1 ] - . | . L m ‘__'| |l'
navable out of Crimlne j“.zsﬂﬂui,lan Rudeet Fund, as of October oU, 1943.

DERED THAT:

I i &

Colleetor of Internal Revenue be, and ne 1S hereby allowed

Sl

for Withholding Tax

e i e e

'
N
F

: a—..-l-.-nl--.p'-ll-w A g
}
=23 S P

"o gl R T i TP

¥
=
i

— r.-l.'\.__.\_-- ,— ‘:r'b—' a:{-,
-'_fﬁ“:- E—I‘r .-: ) t,:“-"E .I_i: .

"". ' - 1 L
.-i'" i r-'“f'"31 o .__Jl,"_-_



; —g 5 .. im-.,h:h;_.#_}*;n.q.-._:,-:.'.'l i b 15 I
o - & '. ! 1 i (L : i i

S

L7 e e g T

"o by T, s ] g e T SRR i e T

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

Fire Department Budget Fund, as of October 30, 1943.

ORDERED THAT: |
M. D. Flanary be, rn] he is hereby allowed the sum oOf $40,00 for
1gyor for month of LC ober, 1943, payable out of Officers' Salary

RDERE
R, Trivette be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $124.80
for salary as police judge and clerk hire for Uctober, 1943, payable out of

wr

Officers' Selary Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

W. G. Wheeler be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $74.30 Tor
salary as city attorney for October, 1943, payable out of Officers' Salary
Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
J. M. Hetcher be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of 388,90 for

salary as ecity clerk for October, 1943, payable out of. Officers' Salary
Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

V. E. Bevins be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of 320.84 for
salary as city treasurer for October, 1943, payable out of Officers' Salary
Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

T. M. Stratton be, and he is hereby asllowed the sum of 3154.80
for selary as chief of police aqd extra duties for October, 1943, payable
out of Officers' Salary Budget Fund,

ORDERED THAT:
W. W. Pinson be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $129.80 for
salary as policeman and extra duties for October, 1943, payable out of
Officers' Salary Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

Homer Dalton be, end he is hereby allowed the sum of 8132.70
for selary as policeman and extra duties for QOctober, 1943, payable out of
Officers' Salary Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
I.. Dye be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $152.70 for
sal ary as policeman and extra dutles for October, 1943, paysble out of
Officers' Salary Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

A. J. Akers be, and he 1s hereby allowed the sum of $30.00 for
selary as purchasing agent for month of Octover, 1943, payable out of
fo;cers' Sel ary Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

J., C, Williamson b
for salary as fire chief and Jja
Department Budget und.

e, and he is hereby allowed the sum of 3118.3
iler for October, 1943, payable out of Fire

ORDERED THAT:

Robert Carter, Jr., be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $113.30 .
for selary as caretaker of fire station for October, 1943, payasble out of
Fire Department Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
ster “oberts be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of 2613 ,09
cleaning streets &c¢ for month of October, 1943 (plus over-deduction of 38C.
payeble out of Street Cleaning Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

Pike County Health ﬁEﬁarﬂment b - t 1s here allowed the
of 250,00 for rent of office for October, ' e out
Budeet Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

Pikeville Public Free Library be, and it is hereby allowed the sum
of $250.00 for allotment for October, 1943, payable out of General Expenditure
Budeet Fund,

j 'Y B | MTITA M =
'I .._.-.::-..._.l LIDLEL L »

A, J. Akers be, and he 1s hereby allowed the sum of a75.18 1oy
incident el gzasoline expense account for October, 1943, payable out of Criminal

Prosecution Budget fund, as of November 2, 1943.

¥

T. M. Stratton be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $47.85 for

amount paid Joe Coleman for serving as policeman while W. W. Finson was on
vacation. pavable out of Criminal Prosecution Dudget fund.,

¥

. i

RS o
E
!

T ".i.h_'l..p.llpl.lu—'-l---l- -
1 ! i

-..--.'.-.1- - x

.al'.:.. '_:EE_
i Bl 1 e e R ,_;iﬁi S
S Kt varios: i S ticnvey i ;. %:: P ma

e 5 . ""'.'-" rp’p"tf"t 1_?1;.._1:'4_:

L e




LT
e T L
)
:

]
(Tl ¥
s et el s sl s
.
o ; §

! i | e 4 , y
cninn e e e e g em ol 8 R L e
: - Farr il

v

B o AR ----i.-l-'_-u-.'-'---'rr'-"--'l‘.—‘-""
1 1 [ E .

S s
T -

TR AT e
'

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

ORDERED THAT:
Kentucky and West Virginia Power Compeny be, and it is h
lowed the sum of #7.84 for electric service for city park for October,
payable out of Generasl Expenditure Budget Fund, as of November 2, 1943.

CRDERED THAT:

Kentucky and West Virginis Power Company be, and it 1s hereby al-
lowed the sum of $14.52 for electric service for city hell for October, 1943,
payeble out of Criminal Prosecution Budget fund, as of November 2, 1943.

ORDERED THAT:
Kentucky and West Virginie Power Company be, and it 1s hereby al-

lowed the sum of 39.60 for electric service for traffic lights for October,
1943, paysble out of Street Lighting Budget Fund, as of November 2, 1943,

ORDERED THAT:

Kentucky and West Virginie Power Compeny be, and it is hereby al-
lowed the sum of $416.06 for electric service for street lights for QOctober,
1943, payable out of Street ~ighting Budget fund, as of November 2, 1943.

ORDERED THAT:

Pikeville National Bank and Trust Company be, and it is hereby al-
lowed the sum of #78.20 for donation to Fourth of July celebration, payable
out of Generel Expenditure Budget Fund, as of November 2, 1943,

ORDERED THAT:
Mrs. Lum Smith be, and she is hereby allowed the sum of $5.00 for

washing laundry for city Jjeil for October, 1943, payeble out of Criminal Pros-
ecution Budget Fund, as of November 2, 1943.

ORDERED THAT:

Mrs. W. H., Preston be, and she is hereby sllowed the sum Of $183.32
for dieting city prisoners for October, 1943, payable out of Criminal Pros-
ecution Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

Conley Plumbing and Heating be, and it 1is hereby allowed the sum of
40,25 for account, as per invoice dated 11-1-43, payaeble out of Criminel Pros-
ecution Budget Fund, as of November 2, 1943,

ORDERED THAT:

J. M. Hatcher be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of 195,72 for
makine tax books for year 1943, &c., payable out of General Expenditure Budget
Fund, as of November 10, 19453.

ORDERED THAT:

John Ford be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of 38,00 for
labor, as per invoice dated 11-16-43, paysble out of General Expendliture
Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

_T. M. Stratton be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $30.50 for
amount paid Homer Dalton for serving as policeman for fir st seven days of
November, 1943, payable out of Officers' Salary Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

Joe Matthews be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of 254,50 for
working as special policeman from 1l1-8-435 10 11-16-43, payable out of
Officers' Saslary Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT: |
Curtis Vanover be, and he is £ the sum of 326.5o5 10T

labor, as per invoice dated 11-16-43 c - Department
Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

P. H. Owens be, and he is hereby allowed the sum
{astalling sewer line, as per inwice dated 11-16-40, payable
Expenditure Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:
Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph vampany De, and it 1s hereby
Wz TG - Ju

a]l lowed the sum of $S.70 1IC service for phone No., 577, § 5, and phone NO.
226, $1.20, payable out of Department Budget A :

ORDERED THAT: _ ‘

rn Bell Telephone and Telegraph Compar , and 1t is hereby
allowed the sum of $4.25 for service for phone 40O 53, 1 5 of Criminal
Progsecution Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT: _ | -
Joe Matthews be, and he is hereby allowed the sum c $9,00 for

balence of inwvoice dated 11-16-43 for work as special po ema payabple out
of Officers' Salary Budget fund.
ORDERED THAT:

R. E. Grigsby be, and he is hereby allowed the sum of $71.00 for
aecount, as per involce d: ] 9-21-4%. payable out of Fire Department Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT:

i
i =
H x

|
=
i

=
L .-.t-.,,.-..-_..-._—




e e e -'n.;rlpih--

E._ l-':'. I'|-|'H".l.- .:.'l.i: 91 ;—"‘- Ty 2 g g - . -

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

pmerican Playground Device Company be, and it is hereby allowed
455 40 for account, as per invoice dated ld-i“l-d.f, payable out of
Expenditure Budget Fund.

TITAM
1
LA L

Childers & Ve s be, and they are hereby & wed the sum of 318.05

¥ ki
yunt purchased by J. ] lamgon, which is in 1 y date, payable
out of Fire ')ennrt:.w.‘t Budgetl

ORDERED THAT:

Willismson Supply Company be, and it 1s hereby allowed the sum of
3464 .25 for account, as per invoice dated 8-21-43, paysble out of General
Expenditure Budget Fund.

ORDERED THAT: _
gcott Motor Company be, and 1T allowed the sum of 312.35

for account, as per involce dated 11-1-43, peyeble out of Criminal Prosecution
Budge t Fund.

ORDERED THAT: _
City Motor Company be, and it 1s hereby allowed the s
for account, as per invoice deted 11-12-43, payeble out of General

Budge t Fund.

um of $6.15
Expenditure

ORDERED THAT: __
Johnson & Call be, and they are hereby allowed the sum of £296.65
for account, as per invoice dated 11-10-43, payable out of Genersl Expenditure
Budget Fund.
ORDERED THAT:

&Y

Kentucky Wholesale Company be, and it is hereby allowed the sum O1
82,70 for account, as per invoice dated 10-9-43, payable out of Criminal
Prosecution Budget Fund.

O RDERED THAT:

Cumberland Publishing Cam? - aT e allowed the sum Of

acecount, as per involces neluding 11-1-42

de
of General Expenditure Budg

Upon motion made, duly eond and carried Counecil is adjourned
until its next regular mdutlJ,.

APPROVED:
l'lli. .:

B

41
Mayor.

Pikeville, Kentucky,
::':'V-'"T' }]er :I---‘:I l'-d-':l: &
On this day certificates of election TO the offlices
of Councllmen of the City of Flkeville, Kentucky, of Harry L, Hohina?n
J. K., Hatmeker end Charlie Sowards, for term beginning 1rst Monday in

December, 1943, were presented and flled,

On November 18, certificate
Lis-%

of fice of Eouncllmam of the City of Pike iﬁw‘”ehf.
for term beginning first Mondey in HGCQEhG‘_ %  was presented by

=B P J= 3 X - = i | %
November 19, 1943, certificate of election
: 1 the City of Pikevil. Kentucky, of Walter
for term beginning first Monday in Decembe 943, was presented by
olis b
and filed
On November

’
ol <l S

'n November a0 _ ate of J. M., Hatcher,
annd 1cC L ke unty , K e .]_:‘{_-' s was ':“‘r".'*- _""I].t-“'ﬂ b‘.r |*|1_T" and ':j_li_‘_' Ly
'y

¥ _ 3rover C. Ca 1 i ;glt~r5 uniﬁ?F ZEL- EL .hw p had
appeared before him on seid date and taken he oath WT’UI. ilmen of the City
of Pikeville, Kentucky, 11 :

Decemt ; certlificate of Mavis Ratliff,

Notaery 115 i and o ke ) ) 1CKY was presented and filed,
showing that :". yrlie Sowards had &P] before her on November 30, 1943,
and taken the omsth of office councllman of the City of Plkeville, Ken tucky,
acecord;

d
amp

e o

|

:

i

q{
il

i

| -

S e
— " = s
] .
it
._.._u_-:_-u_'. « gene -'{I'---F‘,-
- an



.
L

! i
TR e

[}

¥

ALt iy AL

9
&

Notary Public in and
showing that Harry L.
lf+b, and taken the

T

s =
Ken .M-_.J"-v y ELDDG}."-J’L‘.‘-._-

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

ra

ecember <
for Fike

- -
111 SOT1

| &y

OAS
, 1943,
County,
had

pffice of

Un December

Notary Fublic in and
showing that
and tak the

1

Kentucky,

erl

Kelley H
opath of
Acecording to

1

for Pilke

1::,1.&..-

...i.l."j.]. L-'J.. 115
yffice O

™

County,
d appeared tg¢;v
Counc

cer.lﬁ
ewtec:v

o 3

mnpma“ ed before

™ 5 3 o s
Councl lman

certiflicat

3 =
nencuc :J,r

ilman

APPROVED:

le.
r

te of Mavis

was
her On

of The

f the

uresonte”
Jovemb
Clty of

Ratliff

and %

L2

'i, i
gy "I—
i ld 13

:‘\-".I"|:|It

Counci

minutes
and

relating
approved,

Iioti-c C
=m0 e =
L -

ot R

Kes
and

Nng
dir

AT
R et 2 1L B

4-11\.. s 2 550
return premium

on
be turned

5 I - - I
1 ' = f |
directed to

.':I:"- 1"_ =
-'1 I"l'l-'-l

volunteer
end filed.

Jﬂ

-
L

Of
of

urJ soners kept 1
dieting ssame

federal pris

of LS
dieting

cost of

19495 sh

3

ount col

of ‘Tﬂv-'“r'.b ar.,
":f-l 1 5"'."-" 3 .

erant ed
right

wi tl

a4

PO o =
01 way Ol

the
correspondence

o @ 1_'I-F:t'tr"'.-l.
Sandy Sl ver
Walters

AT &
ntucky, ¢
Y, ©On tJQ

1lmen,

,hecu Gf

lU- :--Ir "*-'\_-

Check
Densat

- =
er

kit

curne

resu ! a
conve
l&t:

-

LEA

e

turned over t“

plle

Williemson

e
5
.__I‘_

P 1
| I
. Aok &

N R—
=4 | . L4

ected,

Wl

secon de

"':|-

month

rYolice
and dis
amount paid

appointed the

=
otk

Sharp,

i Y L
D-.ID.L.E.F.'-' LL

AL

» .

b

Call, and

Fication of

¥

£N
i L

L i ..
_.;LJ WNELdSs

meeting

burser

November,

No ve:' ber
el ty

Marshall,
lﬂ

Company for

mpany by

Lregsurer.

nresented

& R

-

of date 1l1l-

Judge,

gzdt
out,

"‘1'!1'|:1"---_l- :

the
[or

end

arri

following

Mayor be
nermit
f City o
ed unanim

commi

1 ;".

¢n“ll

pl42 .01

T =
-..S_ILHJE'

el &
."‘\."I " I'\-u-' 1

city was

I'E

showing
1943 and

i-"'l:lI-.
month,

amount

for
and

of
pre-

number

tocether

&
'I T i_l.
#

of ri{e
ously,

Y

ttees

authorized to
o

j--I..|'.-l-

i
g
"y .
-
e
Ly |
¥
]
|
]
.

oy e Caw e

j
i

g sTanw mel gy i b

I
i
h
[

.{.-1-1.--...._ | ...

P T e e i it




